2
2
Electro nic
Overlo ad
relays
Low Voltage Products & Systems 2.19
AC 1030.1 – 12/01
Electronic overload relays

2.20 Low Voltage Products & Systems
AC 1030.1 – 12/01
Catalog number explanation
Frame size
E16DU
E200DU
E320DU
E500DU
E800DU
Amp rating
1.0
200
320
500
800
Catalog number explanation
E16DU 1.0 10
Nominal current setting
Stop button
Reset, manual or automatic
Trip indicator test function
Class size
10
20
30
2
2
Electro nic
Overlo ad
relays
Low Voltage Products & Systems 2.21
AC 1030.1 – 12/01
E16DU – E800DU
for contactors and mini contactors
E16DU
E16DU – Tripping Class 10
0.1 – 0.32 A1 E16DU0.32-10
B/BC6 – B/BC7
0.3 – 1.0 B1 E16DU1.0-10
A/AE9 – A/AE16
0.9 – 2.7 C1 E16DU2.7-10 $ 96
2.0 – 6.3 D1 E16DU6.3-10
5.7 – 18.9 E1 E16DU18.9-10
For Setting Suffix Catalog List
contactor range code     number 1 price
E16DU – Tripping class 20
0.1 – 0.32 A2 E16DU0.32-20
B/BC6 – B/BC7
0.3 – 1.0 B2 E16DU1.0-20
A/AE9 – A/AE16
0.9 – 2.7 C2 E16DU2.7-20 $ 96
2.0 – 6.3 D2 E16DU6.3-20
5.7 – 18.9 E2 E16DU18.9-20
Discount Schedule TS
1 Not suitable for single-phase motors and direct current (DC) motors.
E16DU – Tripping class 30
0.1 – 0.32 A3 E16DU0.32-30
B/BC6 – B/BC7
0.3 – 1.0 B3 E16DU1.0-30
A/AE9 – A/AE16
0.9 – 2.7 C3 E16DU2.7-30 $ 96
2.0 – 6.3 D3 E16DU6.3-30
5.7 – 18.9 E3 E16DU18.9-30
E200DU – E800DU – Tripping class 10, 20 & 30
A/AF145 – A/AF185 65 – 200 E2 E200DU200 $ 325
A/AF210 – A/AF300 105 – 320 E3 E320DU320 775
AF400 – AF460 170 – 500 E5 E500DU500 865
AF580 – AF750 270 – 800 E8 E800DU800 950
E200DU
E320DU
E500DU
E800DU
For Setting Suffix Catalog List
contactor range code     number 1 price
For Setting Suffix Catalog List
contactor range code     number 1 price
For Setting Suffix Catalog List
contactor range code number price
2
2Electro
nic
Overlo
ad
relays
2.22 Low Voltage Products & Systems
AC 1030.1 – 12/01

Description
Frame size Amp rating
Catalog number explanation
TA25DU 0.16
TA thermal overload relays are used with A Line contactors for the protection of motors having a nominal voltage of up to 600VAC max per UL/CSA (690VAC and
800VDC per IEC).
Product range
• Standard relays:
Types:  TA25DU, TA42DU, TA75DU, TA80DU, TA110DU, TA200DU and TA450DU
– TA25 to TA110 and TA200 are directly connected in the motor circuit.
– TA450DU relays are fed through a linear type transformer
• Special construction
Thermal overload relays with different certifications and approvals.
Relays for protection EEx e motors.
Construction and function
• General
Thermal O/L relays and their accessories meet UL, CSA and most other important international standards (IEC), European standards (EN) and the most important
national standards  (DIN-VDE, NFC-UTE, BS, etc.). They meet the certification and approval directives required throughout the world.
Thermal overload relays are 3 pole. The motor current flows through their bimetals (1 per phase) which are indirectly heated. Under the effect of the heating, the
bimetals bend, cause the relay to trip and the position of the auxiliary contacts to change.
The relay setting range is graduated in amps. In compliance with international and national standards, the setting current is the motor nominal current and not the
tripping current (no tripping at 1.05 x setting current, tripping at 1.2 times setting current).
The tripping curves (cold or warm starting, 3 phases and 2 phases) are shown on page 2.14.
The relays are built to be self protecting in the event of an overload until the short circuit protection device is activated.
Terminals L1, L3, L5
Manual test
Manual or auto reset
Trip indication light
Tripping contact, (95, 96)
Terminals T1,T2, T3
Frame size
TA....DU
Amp setting range
Signaling contact, (97, 98)
2
Low Voltage Products & Systems 2.3
AC 1030.1 – 12/01
2
Thermal
overlo ad
relays
Description
Application
Technical data
• All the relays have:
– Free tripping: the resetting button, even if held in, does not prevent tripping of the thermal overload relay in the
event of a fault.
– Temperature compensation
– Phase failure protection according to IEC 947-4-1: Within the limits of the setting range, a reduced tripping time, and
thus improved motor protection, is obrtained in case of a phase failure.
– Tripping class: 10A, for TA relays
– Test functions and resetting: see table below.
• Auxiliary contacts
The relays have two built in auxiliary contacts: NC marked 95-96; NO marked 97-98. Both contacts are physically separate
and can thus be used for 2 different circuits (control circuit and indication circuit).
TA25DU
Function of TA25DU – TA450DU thermal O/L relays
{{Resetting Relay tripped 95-96 Open Relay not tripped 95-96 Closed
97-98 Closed 97-98 Open
Contacts Manual Automatic Both manual and automatic
Effect of blue Resetting Yes No No
button indexed 95-96 Closed when the
on R
(RESET ONLY) button is pressed No effect No effect
97-98 Open when the
button is pressed

al
overlo
ad
relays
TA42DU
TA75DU
TA80DU
TA110DU
Type TA, Class 10
for Contactors A9 – A/AF300
For Setting range Suffix Catalog List
contactor A Code number price
Discount schedule TAA — TA25
Discount schedule TBA — TA42, TA75
Discount schedule TCA — TA80, TA110, TA200, TA450
0.1 – 0.16 A TA25DU0.16
 0.16 – 0.25 B TA25DU0.25
0.25 – 0.4 C TA25DU0.4
0.4 – 0.63 D TA25DU0.63
0.63 – 1.0 E TA25DU1.0
1.0 – 1.4 F TA25DU1.4
1.3 – 1.8 G TA25DU1.8
1.7 – 2.4 H TA25DU2.4
A/AE9 – A/AE40 2.2 – 3.1 J TA25DU3.1
BC9 – BC30 2.8 – 4.0 K TA25DU4.0 $  63
3.5 – 5.0 L TA25DU5.0
4.5 – 6.5 M TA25DU6.5
6.0 – 8.5 N TA25DU8.5
7.5 – 11 P TA25DU11
10 – 14 Q TA25DU14
13 – 19 R TA25DU19
18 – 25 S TA25DU25
24 – 32 T TA25DU32
18 – 25 A TA42DU25
A/AE30 – A/AE40 22 – 32 B TA42DU32 78
29 – 42 C TA42DU42
18 – 25 A TA75DU25
22 – 32 B TA75DU32
A/AE/AF50 – A/AE/AF75
29 – 42 C TA75DU42 102
36 – 52 D TA75DU52
45 – 63 E TA75DU63
60 – 80 F TA75DU80
29 – 42 C TA80DU42
36 – 52 D TA80DU52 135
45 – 63 E TA80DU63
A/AE/AF95 – A/AE/AF110 60 – 80 F TA80DU80
65 – 90 A TA110DU90 165
80 – 110 B TA110DU110
65 – 90 A TA200DU90 165
80 – 110 B TA200DU110
A/AF145 – A/AF185 100 – 135 C TA200DU135
110 – 150 D TA200DU150 225
130 – 175 E TA200DU175
150 – 200 F TA200DU200
130 – 185 A TA450DU185 1
A/AF210 – A/AF300 165 – 235 B TA450DU235 488
220 – 310 C TA450DU310
AF400 – AF750 See electronic overloads, pages 2.21
TA25DU
1 TA450 overloads require mounting kits for installation.
2
Low Voltage Products & Systems 2.7
AC 1030.1 – 12/01
2
Thermal
overlo ad
relays
Accessories
DB25/25A
DB80
DB200
LC26-B1
Separate mounting kits
Flat pin terminal blocks
Terminal block  — AWG #8 cable
Discount schedule TAA  — TA25
TA25DU 0.1 – 25 DB25/25A $  30
TA25DU 24 – 32 DB25/32A 38
TA42DU, TA75DU, TA80DU 18 – 80 DB80 45
TA110DU, TA200DU  100 – 200 DB200 60
For O/L Amps Catalog List

relays
Accessories
DS25A
DR25A
Application
• The DS25-A coil is used for remote electrical tripping of the TA25 DU thermal O/L relay and is connected to the relay's
normally closed 95-96 auxiliary contact.
• The DR 25-A coil is used for remote electrical resetting of the TA25DU thermal O/L relay which is
adjusted for “Manual resetting;” it is connected to the relay’s normally open 97-98 auxiliary contact.
The coils are not designed for continuous duty. Impulse duration: 0.2 to 0.35 s.
Set the button to “Man” (Manual resetting).
Mounting: clipped on to TA25DU thermal O/L relay.
U voltage at 50/60 Hz Catalog List
number 1 price
DS25-A remote tripping coil
24V DS25-A-24
48V DS25-A-48
110V DS25-A-110
220/380V DS25-A-220/380
500V DS25-A-500 $  60
DS25-A remote resetting coil
24V DR25-A-24
48V DR25-A-48
110V DR25-A-110
220/380V DR25-A-220/380
500V DR25-A-500
Installation diagrams
For connection of DS25-A to TA25DU relay For connection of DR25-A to TA25DU relay
Remote tripping coils
23 24